N18457

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(National)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(,
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Γ
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Anne Lundord gave permisson to correct the document
Permission to correct
the document
(hade u) Cp 2/21/2022
Office Use Only
1173-



400380068274

01/24/22--01007--006 **85.00

2022 FEB 18 PM 3: 50

y a/a//2022

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATI	ON:	an, Inc.		
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N18457			
The enclosed Articles of Ar	nendment and fee are sub	mitted for filing.		
Please return all correspond	ence concerning this matt	er to the following:		
Anne F. Lunsford				
		(Name of Contact P	erson)	
Halifax Insurance Plan, inc				
		(Firm/ Compan	y)	
1540 Cornerstone Boulevan	d Suite 140			
		(Address)		
Daytona Beach, Florida 32	117			
		(City/ State and Zip	Code)	
alunsford@halifaxins.org				
	i-mail address: (to be use	for future annual re	port notification	n)
For further information con	cerning this matter, please	call:		
Anne Lunsford		at	386	310-7969
	(Name of Contact Persor			(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount made p	ayable to the Florida	Department of	State:
■ \$35 Filing Fee	□\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$43.75 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy i enclosed)	Certif is Certif	0 Filing Fee feate of Status fed Copy tional Copy is osed)
Mailing /	Address	<u>St</u>	reet Address	

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
The Centre of Tallahassee
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32303

HALIFAX INSURANCE PLAN, INC.

Halifax Physicians' Trust
A Self Insurance Plan
1540 Cornerstone Blvd.
Suite
Daytona Beach, Florida 32117
Office (386) 310-7969
Cell (386) 846-3493
alunsford@halifaxins.org
bthompson@halifaxins.org

February 15, 2022

Claretha Golden
Regulatory Specialist II
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
Post Office Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Halifax Insurance Plan, Inc.

Document Number N18457 Letter Number: 122A00003126

Dear Ms. Golden:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Amendment or Restated Articles of Incorporation for the above referenced entity, the title of which has been corrected as directed. In addition, please find filing of amended address, officer/director and amended registered agent. A check in the amount of \$35.00 for the associated filing fee has been received as acknowledged in the attached correspondence from the Department of State, Letter Number: 122A00003126. Please advise if anything further is required and kindly address all correspondence to:

Anne Lunsford, Esq.
Vice President
Halifax Insurance Plan, Inc.
1540 Cornerstone Blvd. Suite 140
Daytona Beach, Florida 32117
or to
alunsford@halifaxins.org

Thank you for your attention.

Anne E Lunsford, Esq.

Vice President

Sincerely,

Halifax Insurance Plan, Inc.



RECEIVED

2022 FEB 18 AM 8: 16

February 8, 2022

ANNE F. LUNSFORD 1540 CORNERSTONE BOULEVARD SUITE 140 DAYTON BEACH, FL 32117

SUBJECT: HALIFAX INSURANCE PLAN, INC.

Ref. Number: N18457

We have received your document for HALIFAX INSURANCE PLAN, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please file the document as either <u>Articles of Amendment or Restated Articles of Incorporation pursuant to applicable Florida Statutes.</u>

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 122A00003126

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

FILED

Halifax Insurance Plan, Inc.

2022 FEB 18 PM 3: 50

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the	Florida Dept. of State)	SECRETION
N18457		TALLAHASSESTATE
(Docume	ent Number of Corporation (if know	vn)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Floramendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	ida Statutes, this <i>Florida Not For I</i>	Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the	corporation:	
N/A		The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name	"corporation" or "incorporated" .	or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicat	1540 Cornerstone Boule	evard
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET AL		
	Daytona Beach, Florida	32117
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE E	1540 Cornerstone Boul	evard
	Suite 140	
	Daytona Beach, Florida	1 32117
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered		nter the name of the
Name of New Registered Agent:	Anne F. Lunsford, Esq.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1540 Cornerstone Boulevard Suite	140
New Registered Office Address:	(Flori	la street address)
	Daytona Beach	, Florida 32117
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing R		
Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent	: I am familiar with and accept the	c phligations of the position.
_	Signature of New Registere	ed Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change X Remove X Add	<u>PT</u> <u>V</u> <u>SV</u>	John Doe Mike Jones Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change Add	<u>SV</u>	Anne F. Lunsford	1540 Cornerstone Boulevard # 140 Daytona Beach, FL 32117
Remove			
2) Change Add	<u>S</u>	Dan Bolerjack	42 South Peninsula Drive Davtona Beach, FL 32118
X Remove			
4) Change Add		-	
Remove			
5) Change Add			
Remove			
6) Change Add		<u> </u>	
Remove			
E. If amending or addir (attach additional shee		nal Articles, enter change(s) here: ssary). (Be specific)	
		A	mended as to Article III.

ARTICLE III-PURPOSE

(Amended)	-
This Corporation is organized for the purpose of: (a) procuring or providing underwriting, actuarial, risk management, claims settlement and financial and administrative services to Halifax Hospital Medical Center self-insurance program, including the Halifax Hospital self-insurance plan and the self-insurance plan for certain medical professionals and paraprofessionals practicing at Halifax Hospital Medical Center; (b) for the purpose of issuin medical professional liability insurance certificates to certain medical professionals and paraprofessionals participating in said self-insurance plan; (c) for the purpose of creating, administering and managing a self-insurance plan trust fund; and (d) for such other purpos without limitation, as are allowed under Chapter 617, Florida Statutes (1986).	
·	
	
11/30/202!	
The date of each amendment(s) adoption: 11/30/202! date this document was signed.	if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> : (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be	· listed as the
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory tiling requirements, this date will not be document's effective date on the Department of State's records.	costoc as alte
Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)	

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

	01/20/2022
Dated	
Signature	Com II The
-	(By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Anne F. Lunsford
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)